
Serra 2012 Safety Introduction and Contacts 

The 2012 Serra Little League season continues in the implementation of 
the Little League Headquarters endorsed ASAP Safety Plan Program.  
The purpose is to ensure the safest possible environment for all 
participants of Serra Little league is achieved through training, 
information dissemination and awareness of safety concerns at all 
times.  With implementation of this program, SLL hopes to prevent 
injuries and make the 2012 season an enjoyable and constructive 
activity for all our children and adult participants. 
The Serra Little League Safety Manual outlines the basic tenets of Little 
League Baseball safety and provides managers, coaches, and umpires 
with the necessary information to conduct a safe season. 

Safety Officer

Serra Little League has a dedicated Safety Officer, who serves as a 
member of the Board of Directors.  The Safety Officer for 2012 is 
Stephen Gross.  Steve can be reached by calling his home phone (408-
343-1115) cell phone (408-329-3355) or via e-mail 
(safety@serralittleleague.com).
If you have any questions about the SLL Safety Program, or if you have 
any ideas or suggestions that would enhance the safety of league 
activities, please feel free to contact the League Safety Officer, or any 
Board member. 

2012 Safety Telephone Numbers / Emails 
All Serra Little League fields are under the jurisdiction of the Sunnyvale 
Public Safety Department (SPSD) which handles both Police and Fire 
emergencies.  If using a cell phone, please call the numbers listed 
below rather than 911.  Cell phone 911 calls are routed may be routed 
to nearby cities depending on the cell tower accessed and, if so, will 
take extra time to get re-routed back to Sunnyvale. 
Please take a moment to add many of the numbers below to 
your cell phone directory. Those most recommended are in 
italics.
Sunnyvale Emergency Dispatch  408-736-6244 
Sunnyvale Non-Emergency Events 408-730-7100 
Sunnyvale Field & Turf Hotline (to check playability of fields) 408-730-7585 
Serra Little League Hotline  408-345-9800

Serra Board of Directors and Key Volunteers 
President – John Tracy 408-386-1612
Safety Officer – Stephen Gross 408-329-3355
Chief Umpire – Kevin Fitzpatrick 408-666-6474
Vice President – Brad Rogers vicepresident@serralittleleague.com
Treasurer – David Hirsch treasurer@serralittleleague.com
Secretary –Andrew Waterhouse secretary@serralittleleague.com
Facilities – Kris Rausch facilities@serralittleleague.com
Player Agent (Juniors/Seniors) – Tim Lee  

playeragentjuniors@serralittleleague.com
Player Agent (Majors/Minors) – Jeff Perry  

playeragentupper@serralittleleague.com
Player Agent (T-Ball/Pioneer/Farm) – Mike Marcellini   

playeragentlower@serralittleleague.com
Information Officer (website) – Jeff Bennet webmaster@serralittleleague.com
Equipment Manager – Charlie Crane equipment@serralittleleague.com
Instruction – Grant Chow train@serralittleleague.com
Snack Shack – Open snackshack@serralittleleague.com
Fund Raising – Carol Finkelstein fundraising@serralittleleague.com
Scheduler – Qi Lin scheduler@serralittleleague.com
Uniform Coordinator – Tina Rogers uniforms@serralittleleague.com
Registration Co-Coordinator – Ceci Tsujimoto registration@serralittleleague.com
Registration Co-Coordinator – Peggy Ngai registration@serralittleleague.com

Other Sunnyvale Little Leagues 
Southern President: Jean Fairweather jdfairweather@sbcglobal.net
Metro President: Kevin Kelly president@sunnyvalemetro.org
National President: Ryan Davidson president@sunnyvalenational.com
District 44 DA:  Matt Allen www.cad44.org/Contact-Us.html
District 44 ADA:  Mark Chase www.cad44.org/Contact-Us.html
District 44 Safety Officer:  Ben Gikis www.cad44.org/Contact-Us.html


